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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

ABS GLOBAL, INC., 
Petitioner,  

 
v. 
 

XY, LLC,  
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-02184  
Patent 7,208,265 B2 

 
 

Before GRACE KARAFFA OBERMANN, SUSAN L. C. MITCHELL, and  
ROBERT A. POLLOCK, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
OBERMANN, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

DECISION 
Motion to Withdraw 
37 C.F.R. § 42.10(e) 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(e), Petitioner filed a Motion to 

Withdraw Counsel seeking the withdrawal of Ms. Lisa A. Schneider as 

counsel due to her retirement from the practice of law.  Paper 6, 2.  

Petitioner’s current lead counsel and other back-up counsel will remain 

unchanged.  Id. The Motion states that Patent Owner does not oppose the 

Motion.  Id.  We grant Petitioner’s motion for Ms. Schneider to withdraw.  

For the foregoing reasons, it is  

ORDERED that Ms. Lisa A. Schneider may withdraw as counsel for 

Petitioner in this proceeding. 
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Jeffrey P. Kushan 
Lisa Schneider 
Paul J. Zegger 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
jkushan@sidley.com 
lschneider@sidley.com 
pzegger@sidley.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Kirt O’Neill 
Daniel L. Moffett 
George Rosbrook 
Dorian Ojemen 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
koneill@akingump.com 
dmoffett@akingump.com 
arosbrook@akingump.com 
dojemen@akingump.com 


